
CHAINAT HORNBILL 
[ 2  ] DF APICHAOK SEERAWONG (APICHOK) 
[ 3  ] DF WARINTHON JAMNONGWAT (WARINTHON) 
[ 6  ] DF FITTAREE KHADEAREE (FITTAREE) 
[ 7  ] MF MONGKONCHAI KONGJUMPA (MONGKONCHAI) 
[ 14 ] MF THANAYUT JITTABUD (TANAYUT)  90 
[ 18 ] GK CHAIYAPAT HONBANLENG (CHAIYAPAT) 
[ 21 ] MF POOMIPAT KANTANET (POOMIPAT)  67 
[ 28 ] FW SARAYUT YOOSUEBCHUEA (SARAYUT Y.)  90+4 
[ 30 ] MF CHATUPHUM KAEWKLANG (CHATUPHUM)  46 
[ 47 ] DF teerapat laohabut (TEERAPAT) 
[ 79 ] MF PATIPANCHAI PHOTHEP (PATIPANCHAI)  63'  67 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF KIRATIKORN NINLAMAT (NINLAMAT)  90+4 
[ 16 ] DF DENNIS NIEBLAS MORENO (D. NIEBLAS)  67 
[ 19 ] MF KRITSADA SRIWANIT (S.KRITSADA)  67 
[ 24 ] MF DIEGO OLIVEIRA SILVA (DIEGO)  59'  46 
[ 26 ] DF SITTIPONG BUASONG (BUASONG) 
[ 46 ] MF THEPPATAT WANTANABOON (THEPPATAT) 
[ 59 ] GK SIRASET AEKPRATHUMCHAI (SIRASET) 
[ 71 ] DF SIRICHAI SANGTHONG (SIRICHAI) 
[ 77 ] MF KITSARIN CHINASRI (KITSARIN)  90 

Head Coach : VORRAKORN VIJANNARONG ( THA ) 
Team Manager : WATCHARASAK SA-NGUANSAK ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KORRAKOT PIPATNADDA (KORRAKOT) 
[ 2  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (Ratchanon)  86' 
[ 7  ] MF AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA) 
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP) 
[ 16 ] MF ANAWIN JUIEEN (ANAWIN)  74 
[ 19 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (MAKAWUN)  90+5' 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (Ratipong)  56' 
[ 75 ] DF FLODYN RUCHELVY ULRICH BALOKI (BALOKI F.)  33'  74 
[ 77 ] FW APIWIT SAMURMUEN (APIWIT)  39 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] MF APISIT KHAMWANG (APISIT) 
[ 15 ] DF SUPOAT LERTPALAPONG (SUPOAT) 
[ 18 ] MF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT)  74 
[ 21 ] MF JO SANGBUM (JO) 
[ 54 ] MF KAITKAJORN POHIRUN (KAITKAJORN) 
[ 58 ] MF SARANYOO INTAHRAT (SARANYOO)  45+1'  39 
[ 64 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (PHAKHINAI)  74 

Head Coach : MOHAMMAD AKBAR BIN ABDUL NAWAS ( SGP ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 125 

CHAINAT HORNBILL 1 - 0 UDONTHANI FC 

20 November 2022 18:30  Khao Plong Stadium 

Audiences: 835 
Referee: ANON BORISUT Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SURASAK KUNDILOKSIRODOM KUNDILOKSIRODOM (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: VERAYUT KUNKURE (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: สิทธิคุณ เกลื่อนกลาด 
Assistant Referee 2: NATTAPONG WADWEANGCOM (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: KRISTIN SAISOMBAT (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
33'  FLODYN RUCHELVY ULRICH BALOKI [75] (BALOKI F.) 
39'  SARANYOO INTAHRAT [58] (SARANYOO) 
39'  APIWIT SAMURMUEN [77] (APIWIT) 

45+1'  SARANYOO INTAHRAT [58] (SARANYOO) 
DIEGO OLIVEIRA SILVA [24] (DIEGO)  46' 

CHATUPHUM KAEWKLANG [30] (CHATUPHUM)  46' 
56'  RATIPONG PANGKHABUT [44] (RATIPONG) 

DIEGO OLIVEIRA SILVA [24] (DIEGO)  59' 
PATIPANCHAI PHOTHEP [79] (PATIPANCHAI)  63' 

DENNIS NIEBLAS MORENO [16] (D. NIEBLAS)  67' 
PATIPANCHAI PHOTHEP [79] (PATIPANCHAI)  67' 

KRITSADA SRIWANIT [19] (S.KRITSADA)  67' 
POOMIPAT KANTANET [21] (POOMIPAT)  67' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



74'  NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN [18] (NATTAKRIT) 
74'  FLODYN RUCHELVY ULRICH BALOKI [75] (BALOKI F.) 
74'  PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI [64] (PHAKHINAI) 
74'  ANAWIN JUIEEN [16] (ANAWIN) 
86'  RATCHANON PHANGKEAW [2] (RATCHANON) 

KITSARIN CHINASRI [77] (KITSARIN)  90' 
THANAYUT JITTABUD [14] (TANAYUT)  90' 

KIRATIKORN NINLAMAT [4] (NINLAMAT)  90+4' 
SARAYUT YOOSUEBCHUEA [28] (SARAYUT Y.)  90+4' 

90+5'  MAKAWUN KOEDANAN [19] (MAKAWUN) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


